This material is an English translation of the press release announced on Aug. 7, 2020 in Japanese, and the Japanese release is given priority about the content and the interpretation.

Aug. 7, 2020

Conclusion of Cooperation Agreement with Tosu City

Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co., Inc. (Head Office: Tosu City, Saga Prefecture; President and CEO: Kazuhide Nakatomi; hereinafter referred to as "Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical"), SAGA Hisamitsu Springs Co., Ltd., a management company of women's volleyball Hisamitsu Springs, and Tosu City have today signed a cooperation agreement with an aim to further revitalize the region and economy through the volleyball business, and will proceed with the following specific initiatives.

- (1) Promotion of sports
 - Hisamitsu Springs will conduct volleyball classes and practice in public
- (2) Development of healthy minds and bodies of youth
 - Hisamitsu Springs will interact with junior players
- (3) Communication of information about the region and Hisamitsu Springs
 - Hisamitsu Springs will provide information on Tosu City
 - Tosu City will publicize Hisamitsu Springs activities
- (4) Promotion of Hisamitsu Springs activities and practice environment

Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical will support the creation of an environment that delivers dreams, inspirations, and enthusiasms to the people of Tosu City through Hisamitsu Springs activities, and will further contribute to the growth of the sports industry.



From the left,

Akira Kayashima, President, SAGA Hisamitsu Springs Co., Ltd.

Yasushi Hashimoto, Mayor, Tosu City

Kazuhide Nakatomi, President and CEO, Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co., Inc.